Rev 0.0, September 18, 2006                                                                                                                                                         Page 1 of 11
2400 West Cesar Chavez, Austin, TX 78701  1+(512) 416-8500  1+(512) 416-9669          www.silabs.com
 SL23EP05
Key Features
• 10 to 220 MHz operating frequency range
• Low output clock jitter:
 20 ps-typ cycle-to-cycle jitter
 15 ps-typ period jitter

Rev 0.0, September 18, 2006                                                                                                                                                           Page 11 of 11
 SL23EP05
Ordering Information
Ordering Number Marking Shipping Package Package Temperature MOQ
SL23EP05CT-1 SL23EP05CT-1 Tube 8-pin SOIC 0 to 70°C TBD
SL23EP05CT-1R SL23EP05CT-1 Tape and Reel 8-pin SOIC 0 to 70°C TBD
SL23EP05IT-1 SL23EP05IT-1 Tube 8-pin SOIC -40 to 85°C TBD
SL23EP05IT-1R SL23EP05IT-1 Tape and Reel 8-pin SOIC -40 to 85°C TBD
SL23EP05CT-1H SL23EP05CT-1H Tube 8-pin SOIC 0 to 70°C TBD
SL23EP05CT-1HR SL23EP05CT-1H Tape and Reel 8-pin SOIC 0 to 70°C TBD
SL23EP05IT-1H SL23EP05IT-1H Tube 8-pin SOIC -40 to 85°C TBD
SL23EP05IT-1HR SL23EP05IT-1H Tape and Reel 8-pin SOIC -40 to 85°C TBD
Notes:
4. The SL23EP05 products are RoHS compliant.
5. Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) is for production orders. SLI provides lesser quantities for pre-production samples.
The information in this document is believed to be accurate in all respects at the time of publication but is subject to change without notice.
Silicon Laboratories assumes no responsibility for errors and omissions, and disclaims responsibility for any consequences resulting from
the use of information included herein. Additionally, Silicon Laboratories assumes no responsibility for the functioning of undescribed